506402365 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2020			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PORTOLA EU HOLDINGS, LIMITED	10/28/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC			
Street Address:	270 EAST GRAND AVENUE			
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94080			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16402684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sdieu@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301-1479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37JE-227530-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORNA L. TANNER
SIGNATURE:	/Lorna L. Tanner/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020_10_28 - PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC - DE - Merger - filed#page1.tif source=2020_10_28 - PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC - DE - Merger - filed#page2.tif source=2020_10_28 - PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC - DE - Merger - filed#page3.tif

PATENT 506402365 REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0949

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PORTOLA EU HOLDINGS, LIMITED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "PORTOLA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3697037 8100M SR# 20208085419 Authentication: 203960302 Date: 10-28-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0950 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:13 PM 10/28/2020
FILED 12:13 PM 10/28/2020
SR 20208085419 - File Number 3697037

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

company ex	ecutea ir	ie ionowi	ng cer	uncat	e or merge	r.				
FIRST:					urviving	limited	liability	comp	any	is
Portola	Pharma	aceutic	als,	LLC		and	the n	ame	of	the
corporation	-				surviving	; limited	liability	com	pany	is
Portola	EU Hol	dings,	Limi	ted						
SECOND: and acknow corporation.	wledged									
THIRD: T				limite	ed liability	company i	s Porto	la		wainin
FOURTH:	The mer	rger is to b	ecome	effec	tive on Oc	tober 2	8, 2020	<u></u>	ouresmust intercented the training	e winisamus
FIFTH: T	he Agree	ment of 1	Merger	is on	file at 121	Seapoi	rt Boul	evaro	1,	
Boston,					adalam persengan per					iess
of the surviv	ving limi	ted liabilit	ty com							
CIVTII. A	convafi	the Amee	ment o	f Mar	aer will be	formichad	by the cur	vivina	limite	ed .

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0951

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to
be signed by an authorized person, the 28th day of October ,A.D.
2020 .
DocuSigned by:
By: Michael Elloran
139
Authorized Person
Name: Michael Elloian
Print or Type
Title: Manager

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0952